petitioners as well as the victim that peace is restored to the family.  So I

am inclined to grant the prayer of the petitioners.

In the result, this Bail Application is allowed.

i. The  petitioners  shall  be  released  on  bail

after  interrogation  on  their  executing  a  bond  for

Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees  Twenty  five  thousand  only)  each

with two solvent sureties each for the like sum if they are

arrested by the Police in connection with this case.

ii. They  shall  not  intimidate  or  attempt  to

influence the witnesses, nor shall  they get  themselves

involved in any other criminal case.